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Date: 6 January 2014 
 

Service Hotline  

 

JSE Equity Market Trading and Information System – 6 January 
2014 Participant Test Weekend (PTW) 

 
A Participant Test Weekend (PTW) is an opportunity for clients to 
conduct scripted or unscripted testing in the JSE Equity Market 
Trading and Information production environment.  
 
It is an optional test and is available to all current production users of 
these services.  During the PTW, clients will be able to connect to the 
Equity Market Trading and Information Gateways and receive 
multicast data. 
 

PTW Details  

Date: Saturday, 25 January 2014 

Time: 08h00 – 17h00 SAST 

Booking Procedure: 

Closing Date: Friday, 10 January 2014 

Closing Time: 12h00 

Booking Details: 

Customer Support  (011) 520-7777 

 Email: CustomerSupport@jse.co.za 

 Please indicate nature of testing 

when booking, i.e. LCON or 

unscripted test 

 No late bookings will be accepted 

 

JSE users, who are participating in this test, are to note the 

following: 

- A PTW Service Hotline will be issued on the Monday prior to 

the test weekend confirming the PTW times, contact details 

and test schedule. 

- The test will be executed in the JSE production environment. 

Clients are responsible for rolling back test data in their own 

environments after the test. 

 

JSE users, who are NOT participating in this test, must please 

ensure that their JSE Equity Market Trading and Information systems 

are shut down on the Friday evening prior to the test to ensure that 

they do not receive any test data during the PTW. 

Service (s): 
 

 Equity Market  
 

Environment(s): 
 

 Production 
 
 

Additional Information: 
 
If you have any queries about this 
announcement, please contact 
 
+27 11 520-7384 or 7294 
 
Mailto: TradingServices@jse.co.za 

 
 
Issued by: 
 
Sandra Borrageiro 
General Manager: Trading Services 
Equity Market Division 
 
 
Technical Specification 
Documentation: 
 
http://www.jse.co.za/Documents-
and-Presentations/JSE-Trading-
and-Information-Systems.aspx   

Ref No : 01/2014 
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Test details: 

Type of Testing Support Description 

Live Connectivity 
Test (LCON) 

Supported & 
scripted 

MANDATORY for new customers or additional enablements being 
introduced for existing JSE customers. 
 
Users wishing to execute testing on new or existing enablements as 
agreed with the JSE should book for an LCON slot. 

Unscripted 
Testing 

Optional & 
unsupported 
& unscripted 

Optional for existing JSE clients who would like to do their own in-
house testing in the production environment. 

 

Upcoming PTW dates: 

 

Please contact JSE Customer Support for any further queries. 

 

 

PTW Date 
Cut-off Dates for Bookings 

(12h00 SAST) 

Sat, 15 February 2014 Friday, 31 January 2014 

Sat, 15 March 2014  Friday, 28 February 2014 

Sat, 12 April 2014 Thurs, 28 March 2014 

Sat, 10 May 2014 Friday, 25 April 2014 

Sat, 14 June 2014 Friday, 30 May 2014 

Sat, 12 July 2014 Friday, 27 June 2014 

Sat, 16 August 2014 Friday, 1 August 2014 

Sat, 13 September 2014 Friday, 29 August 2014 

Sat, 11 October 2014 Friday, 26 September 2014 

Sat, 8 November 2014 Friday, 24 October 2014 

Sat, 06 December 2014 Friday, 21November 2014 


